
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12280 12066 11797 11648 11430 11222 11042 10926 10789 10724 10636 10574 10545 10552 10334 10008 9888 10232 10526 10936 11217 11516 11789 11869 278,208
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
EGATAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 688
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 932

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 685 685 687 677 666 673 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,505
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 685 685 687 677 666 673 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,505
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 685 685 687 677 666 673 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,505
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 692 687 685 685 687 677 666 673 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,705
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 692 687 685 685 687 677 666 673 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,705
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 692 687 685 685 687 677 666 673 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,705
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 692 687 685 685 687 677 666 673 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,705
PKLGU1 201 187 140 140 185 196 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 185 140 140 3,686
(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 135 134 134 134 3,244
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 135 134 134 134 3,244
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 210 205 198 201 197 178 146 191 197 219 219 219 219 219 5,131
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 210 205 198 201 197 178 146 191 197 219 219 219 219 219 5,131
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 123 85 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 3,785
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 122 85 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 3,785
PGPSBK3A 113 130 112 100 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,318
PGPSBK3B 112 130 111 99 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,316
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 191 214 179 130 130 130 179 216 216 216 216 216 5,005
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 191 213 179 130 130 130 174 216 216 216 216 216 5,002
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 137 148 126 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 149 137 150 150 3,383
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 137 148 126 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 149 137 149 149 3,381
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 297 304 289 273 255 250 242 234 225 227 222 210 210 214 222 260 305 297 305 305 6,830
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 354 331 306 298 285 274 262 266 258 220 158 218 258 313 355 355 355 355 7,865
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 330 306 298 285 274 260 266 258 220 157 217 258 313 349 349 349 349 7,784
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 343 346 335 316 291 284 271 260 246 252 244 207 203 232 244 298 346 343 346 346 7,594
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 345 348 335 316 291 284 271 260 247 252 244 207 203 232 244 298 348 345 348 348 7,618
YPKA 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 16,680
YPGS 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 4,104
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 3,504
PLPSGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 2,808
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,327
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 487
KNYR 2 99 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,627
KNYR 3 97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 486
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 774
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 40 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 15 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 31 34 7 7 7 7 11 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 960

SPN RSV 900 900 1122 1021 900 900 1024 1140 1277 1342 1430 1492 1607 1600 1818 2144 2264 1920 1626 1216 935 900 948 968 27,715

TOTAL GEN 12155 11941 11672 11523 11305 11097 10917 10801 10664 10599 10511 10449 10334 10341 10123 9797 9677 10021 10315 10725 11006 11305 11578 11658 274,548
*** EGAT buying 86 MW (HVAC from 05:00 - 13:00 (TST)

23-Sep-12
Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11842 11807 11718 11858 11939 11991 12006 11999 11975 11947 11823 11620 11497 11512 11772 12669 12944 12968 12939 12903 12795 12699 12438 12208 278,208
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
EGATAC 86 86 86 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 688
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 932

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,505
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,505
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,505
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,705
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,705
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,705
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,705
PKLGU1 140 140 175 140 232 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 145 217 157 212 176 169 175 140 140 3,686
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
CBPSBK1A 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 3,244
CBPSBK1B 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 3,244
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,131
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,131
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,785
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,785
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,318
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,316
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,005
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,002
SGB3GT31 149 149 130 149 124 122 125 123 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 169 163 177 164 175 166 160 141 130 3,383
SGB3GT33 148 148 130 149 124 122 125 123 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 169 163 177 164 175 166 160 141 130 3,381
SKSPBK1 304 304 291 304 288 286 288 287 284 284 285 277 262 262 285 318 314 326 316 323 319 315 299 292 6,830
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 353 350 352 352 347 347 348 336 315 315 348 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,865
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 347 346 348 336 315 314 348 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,784
TJGSBK2A 346 346 337 346 333 331 333 332 330 329 330 322 301 300 330 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 345 338 7,594
TJGSBK2B 348 348 338 348 334 332 334 333 330 329 330 322 301 300 330 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 346 338 7,618
YPKA 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 16,680
YPGS 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 4,104
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,504
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 2,808
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 122 123 123 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 169 163 177 164 175 166 160 141 130 1,327
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 75 487
KNYR 2 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 75 1,627
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 75 486
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 400
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 75 53 70 30 30 30 30 30 774
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 150 150 150 150 150 140 0 0 500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 40 5 0 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 54 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 45 45 0 35 150 150 150 150 150 150 50 0 0 0 36 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 15 15 10 20 35 70 70 70 70 45 15 10 10 10 20 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 29 47 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 991 1026 900 975 900 969 954 961 985 1013 1137 1090 1213 1198 1192 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 1126 1106 27,715

TOTAL GEN 11635 11600 11511 11651 11818 11870 11885 11878 11854 11826 11702 11499 11376 11391 11647 12544 12819 12843 12814 12778 12670 12574 12313 12083 274,548
*** EGAT buying 86 MW (HVAC from 05:00 - 13:00 (TST)




